
Points Miles

1 Andrea Pfeifer Mytalisha's Titan 162.2 380

2 Joshua Mowrer KW Magnum Archie 96.6 230

3 Sheryl O'Brien LC Ernani 76.4 190

4 Sarah Carlson HMR Sshameus 76 190

5 Rachel Temp Triumphant Echo 70.2 190

6 Kaylie Hulsey Rsecret Dun SoPretty 58.4 140

7 Stephanie Crispin Sinnamon Raysin Bread 50 125

8 Katja Wiedrich Noble Adventure 47 125

9 Bonnie Mielke BNB Khrome Azrael 45.2 105

10 Becki Sanford Stryka Major Chord 36 125

11 Sarah Kieser-Flim Eleanor Ambrosia B 34.8 90

12 Jim Andriakos Afsaar 31 75

13 Kasie Thomas Apollo 30 75

14 Kim Rumpsa R Secret Lucky Seven 25.2 60

15 Ben Davidson 19.2 55

16 Brooke Moeller Rusty Chris-te 17.6 40

17 Emily Schupp Brios Talk About Love 12 55

18 Andrea Pfeifer Remi 11 25

19 Ari Norgren Vondar Leonardo 11 25

20 Janette Sasena Hannah Rose 10 25

21 Samantha Echaves Ritzy Rozarita 10 25

22 Ruby Filhart Lacy 9 25

Points Miles

1 Audrey Thorp Nightmare Blues 60 150

2 Elin Lupo Batalah Al Janoubi (Betty) 50 125

3 Allie Oien VC Joyful Eddition 44 100

4 Meisha Kuttner Rizzo 18 50

5 Alice Erickson Odette Dances 17.6 40

6 Avery Alberts Katalena 17 50

7 Shauna Howard Magik Silver Spirit 15.4 35

8 Miley Eischens Chips Diamond Rehalla 11 25

9 Sydney Alberts 11 25

10 Ruby Rostberg Gabe 9 25

 2023 OFFICIAL POINT STANDINGS

Competitive -  Heavyweight

150 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Competitive -  Junior

75 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement



Points Miles

1 Lori Windows Ella N Fires Jane Doe 184.8 445

2 Jan Wylie Dose 169.2 430

3 Alana McNutt Ole 167.2 410

4 Linda Jacobson AE Gimli Strength 131 360

5 Jessica Sonnek Jazmine 109.2 270

6 Linda Jacobson Hazelrun Mighty Roark 96.2 265

7 Katarina Candee Ashe 79.8 205

8 Peggy Pasillas Remy 68.6 240

9 Candy Barbo Psyche On Fire 61.6 165

10 Colleen Morgan Batman SH 55 150

11 Katarina Candee Zephyrus TF 54 135

12 Darlene Molitor VC Arieon 53 125

13 Jessica Gruebner JR Perseus 52.2 130

14 Michelle Deboer Gypsy Flame PA 50.4 140

15 Natalie Hauswirth Ruffle Your Feathers 45.2 110

16 Victoria Robison Luvs Bayfire 43 125

17 Aurora Walsh Win D Prado 38.8 105

18 Karrie Halbur Eraf Sanlamara 26 75

19 Miranda Williams PPF Geyms Sonsy 25 75

20 Montana Storm Sundancers Paxon 23 55

21 Jodi Johannessen TM Hannie M 22 50

22 Suzanne Warren CR Zohlaraaz 21 75

23 Amy Ellingson LS Adora 20 50

24 Kristine Jubeck Silver 19.8 65

25 Stephanie Granke Ruby 19.6 80

26 Debby Weisbecker JM Cest La Vie 18 50

27 Karrie Halbur Karmas Alluring Lady 17 50

28 Tracy Haelterman Captain Jack Sparrow 16 50

29 Kristen Howard Aristaborr+ 15.4 35

30 Pamela Coolidge AW Michiah 15 50

31 Sandra Fett Bella 14 50

32 Dawn Bouwkamp Bailey 13.2 30

33 Candy Barbo Zahara 13 50

34 Sophie Gustafson Spot 12 30

35 Olivia Christenson Tamanni BLM 11 25

36 Misty Haumschild Star Bar Skip 11 25

37 Jodi Johannessen SC Izzabella 9 25

38 Jennifer Haras Maverick 9 25

39 Jessica Sweeten Lord Canela 9 25

40 Tracy Johnson Mombo Number Five 8 25

41 Theresa Meyer Silverado RCF 6 25

42 Bobbi Belz 6 25

150 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Competitive -  Lightweight



Points Miles

1 Alice Hubert Gridlock 74.5 178

2 Ray Hubert JimmyCrackedCorn 55.9 136

3 Wes Elford Suzie Q 25.12 64

4 Amy Broadie Fox Valley Adena 17.12 40

5 Wes Licht Rosali 11 25

6 Tammette Poffenberger Jake 5.28 12

7 Laurenda Easterlund LS Sven 5.28 12

Competitive -  Drive

Minimum of 5 drives required to place



Points Miles

1 Brandon Brunner Mighty 204.2 560
2 Guy Worthington JG Randie 181 425
3 Robin Schadt RAL Sorceress (Chloe) 160.2 380
4 Sarah Mowrer A Time To Shine 146 350
5 Stephanie Crispin AllAboutMajestic 140 355
6 Mandie Roggenkamp The Outlander 134 350
7 Deb Searle Sultann Sundance 117.6 360
8 Sheryl O'Brien Wild River Sundancer 116 300
9 Stephanie Boomgaard Arceus SS 104.4 260

10 Dana Gasner Whispering Echo 104 300
11 Erica Hollen AW Banderas 84.2 205
12 Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds 76 250
13 Gerald Cummings Easi Goer 69 175
14 Guy Worthington PA Hi-Spirit 64 150
15 Krystyna Eischens Chips Diamond Rehalla 60 150
16 Amber Erickson Ottalia Mystic 58 200
17 Lucy Stafford H WineGlass Sangria 58 150
18 Samantha Echaves Little Bit Naughty 46 150
19 Sarah Carlson FPH Second Badge 42 100
20 Isac Dymesich Lindahl Jefe 36 155
21 Sarah Kieser-Flim Eleanor Ambrosia B 34 100
22 Brittney Sisson Tuck 31.4 105
23 Sheryl O'Brien LC Ernani 22 50
24 Erica Hollen Sir Atlas 22 50
25 Sarah Watts Mikey Likes It 22 50
26 Bettina Koehn JBK Nadja 20 50
27 Soraya Saatchi DD Whooz Nadirah 20 50
28 Tamara Thomas WC Sugar High 19.8 55
29 Amber Erickson Ophelia Kkan 18 50
30 Kimberly Ann Fosler BZ Cojeseryn Sahar 16 50
31 Desmond Degroot Princess Deelites MHF 16 50
32 Judy Hoeft Romana Johar (Romeo) 14 50
33 Terri Glidden Misty 14 50
34 Brooke Moeller Aurora's Magical Luv 14 50
35 Kim Rumpsa R Secret Lucky Seven 12 50
36 Peter Dordal Amaz'n Grace 12 50
37 Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Halley's Comet 10 50
38 Erica Hollen Tru Reventon 10 50
39 Melissa Ashbaugh Victorious Luck 10 50

Points Miles

1 Ilona Jarvi Trinadee 104.2 260

2 Grace Carter Sterlings Starstrider 68.2 155

3 Logan Erickson A Kings Delivery 66 150

4 Alice Erickson Rushcreek Calia 64 150

5 Shauna Howard Magik Silver Spirit 46.2 105

6 Miley Eischens Sir Atlas 22 50

Endurance - Heavyweight

200 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Endurance - Junior

100 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement



Points Miles

1 Karla Ovsak Dobella NPA 182 500

2 Sheila Schneider Rushcreek Giggles 177.6 605

3 Jodi Johannessen SC Izzabella 152.2 355

4 Diane Meinders Yo Dusty 132.2 310

5 Shanon Ployhart BBA Fahad Al Hadi 109.6 410

6 Jessi Lipponen Mystic Dynasty PF 108 400

7 Teresa Fett CR Mistiraaz 100 300

8 Michelle Splonskowski Nasar IBN Moniet 88 300

9 Maria Enge Faustos Flame 84 250

10 Diane Meinders Lumiere WW 81.8 205

11 Eileen Kirsch Hansi 76.2 205

12 Elizabeth Frieders UpUp And Away JIF 74 200

13 Kasey Corcoran Sharif El Moniet 68 200

14 Katarina Candee Ashe 66 150

15 Jessie Finnila Renegade Raja 63.8 155

16 Jodi Johannessen TM Hannie M 62 150

17 Angie Mikkelson Krusin's Thunderbird 56 175

18 Tamara Thomas WC Sugar High 52 150

19 Karen Jarvi Sony De Mayo Rose 51.4 205

20 Wendy Maas FT Firestorm 48 150

21 Scott Campbell JG Kings Major 44 100

22 Kristine Jubeck Silver 42 100

23 Kristen Howard Aristaborr+ 40.2 105

24 Sara Hall WP Yippe Ki Yay 39.6 110

25 Jessie Finnila Sterlings Starstrider 32 100

26 Shanon Ployhart Eternety De Valle 27.6 105

27 Chip Jack Brunello NA 22 100

28 Alyssa Chute Finesse MSF 22 50

29 Carrie Taft Dimitri 22 50

30 Carrie Taft PA Hi-Spirit 22 50

31 Paula Goligowski Ms Lightening 20 100

32 Rachel Zander Limitless 20 100

33 Karen Bahrman Westwind Little Big Man 20 50

34 Maria Enge Eleanor Ambrosia B 20 50

35 Connie Caudill RU Mystified 18 50

36 Linda Hamrick Cash 18 50

37 Wendy Maas Silver Russian 18 50

38 Ainsley Suskey RFR The Icebaby 18 50

39 Kristine Jubeck GH Hidalgo 18 50

40 Linda Jacobson AE Gimli Strength 16 50

41 Sheila Schneider Gypsy B Miss Behavin 16 50

42 Jesse Shaddrick Jinjersnapp 16 50

43 Michelle Deboer Gypsy Flame PA 16 50

44 Jane Kirkeide VG Dreambeau 16 50

Endurance - Lightweight

200 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement



45 Lori McCutchen Allumination MCS 16 50

46 Linda Goddard RedRock Sam 14 50

47 Amy Ellingson Ice Falcon LRA 14 50

48 Suzanne Warren PPF Geyms Sonsy 12 50

49 Jane Kirkeide Bassim 12 50

50 Suzanne Warren CR Zohlaraaz 10 50

51 Maria Enge Indica (Duggy) 10 50



Points Miles

1 Shane Darga Spot On A Diamond 322.8 760

2 Grace Carter Corona Breeze 278.2 735

3 Elliot Dymesich Norsks Viking Sunrise 84.6 225

4 Marit Antons Spot 61 150

5 Eva Dymesich Scout 47.2 140

6 Gracyn Schneider Midlife Crisis 41 100

7 Alice Erickson Rushcreek Calia 40.2 105

8 Allie Oien VC Joyful Eddition 36.4 85

9 Grace Rathmann HJ Nikeshah 31 75

10 Shauna Howard Magik Silver Spirit 30 75

11 Ellie Otto Camelots Spot Check 29 75

12 Reina Gasser Daisy 29 75

13 Eva Dymesich Whisper 28.8 80

14 Logan Erickson A Kings Delivery 27 75

15 Grace Rathmann UTCS Aur Mojito 24 60

16 Vienna Finnila Pistol 23.8 80

17 Emily Dymesich Scout 22 50

18 Gracyn Schneider A Kings Delivery 21 55

19 Emily Dymesich Maverick 20 55

20 Alice Erickson Odette Dances 20 50

21 Miley Eischens Ozzy 11 25

22 Ilona Jarvi Trinadee 11 25

38 Lauren Werner Gerry 11 25

39 Audrey Thorp Tamanni BLM 10.8 30

40 Alice Erickson Ravenswood Nevermore 10 25

41 Colton Eischens Amiyah B 10 25

42 Aubrie Meyer Cyes Mark of Praise 10 25

43 Grace Carter Decorah's Double Delight 10 25

44 Elin Lupo Batalah Al Janoubi (Betty) 10 25

45 Grace Rathmann Decorah's Double Delight 10 25

46 Alice Erickson Ophelia Kkan 9 25

47 Audrey Thorp Nightmare Blues 9 25

48 Tabitha Kostreva Mikey Likes It 9 25

49 Grace Rathmann Lacy 8.4 30

50 Savannah Hasskamp 8 25

51 Quintina McNiesh Lucyelandaluce 7 25

52 Virginia Gehrman Smighty 7 25

53 Juliette Duschenes 6 25

Limited Distance - Junior

75 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement



Points Miles

1 Pam Darga Ecliptic Azraff 271.2 705

2 Diane Maxey LW Constant Sohn 182 430

3 Nikki Boesch Fia Dahlia 96 225

4 Matthew Splonskowski LK Willy Willy Cool 88.4 230

5 Daniel Pakes KoKo 87.4 210

6 Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Halley's Comet 62.4 185

7 Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds 62.2 200

8 Brooke Moeller Aurora's Magical Luv 50 135

9 Charlotte Tuhy Raffimas Image 48.4 110

10 Kimberly Ann Fosler BZ Cojeseryn Sahar 40.2 105

11 Jutta Schmidt AF Go For Gold 37 125

12 Melissa Ashbaugh Victorious Luck 37 100

13 Ann DeLang My My My My My Boogies Shoes 35 100

14 Amber Erickson Ottalia Mystic 33.6 105

15 Bettina Koehn JBK Nadja 32.8 110

16 Mandie Roggenkamp The Outlander 31 80

17 Samantha Echaves Ritzy Rozarita 30 80

18 Judy Hoeft Romana Johar (Romeo) 28.8 85

19 Sarah Watts Mikey Likes It 27 80

20 Pamela Garrison DB A Bayberry 24 60

21 Janet Sarver Legacy of Khourage 23.6 80

22 Mary Otto Noahs Serene Sunrise 22 75

23 Ruby Filhart Hannah Rose 21 50

24 Soraya Saatchi DD Whooz Nadirah 21 50

25 Isac Dymesich Lindahl Jefe 20.8 55

26 Marge Dixon Bethany Jet 20.6 55

27 Taryn Lindbeck TKO Rhio Bask 20 80

28 Samantha Echaves Little Bit Naughty 20 75

29 Robin Schadt Kayheart 20 50

30 Peter Dordal Amaz'n Grace 19 75

31 Crystal Esqueda Berry Truly My Deco 19 50

32 Amber Erickson Ophelia Kkan 18 50

33 Terri Glidden Misty 18 50

34 Jennifer Lisowe Ace 18 50

35 Rita Gasser Spirit 17 50

36 Jennifer Lisowe Freckles 17 50

37 Stephanie Boomgaard Cowboy 17 50

38 Bettina Koehn JBK Zum-Bayou 16 50

39 Desmond Degroot BA Rio 15 50

40 Debra Moe UTCS Aur Mojito 14 50

41 Emily Schupp RedAxel 13.2 30

42 Gerald Cummings Easi Goer 13.2 30

43 Heather Ives DMA Sultry 13 50

44 Joshua Ramon Lads Switch Blade 12.2 55

45 Robert Plummer Mattingley KC Heart 12 30

150 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement

Limited Distance - Heavyweight



46 Ainsley Suskey RAL Khastaway (Khasper) 11 25

47 Guy Worthington Dimitri 11 25

48 Guy Worthington JG Randie 11 25

49 Crystal Esqueda Spot 11 25

50 Jim Andriakos WBNelsons Thunderbyrd 10.8 30

51 Wes Elford Suzie Q 10 25

52 Robin Schadt RAL Sorceress (Chloe) 10 25

53 Christina Hyke Mahalaleels Amazing Faith 9 25

54 Christina Byman DB Fatin 9 25

55 Charlotte Tuhy 8.4 30

56 Sherry Aune SA Rhythms Sky Rocket 8 25

57 Krystyna Eischens 8 25

58 William Byman Affirmmed Victory TL 8 25

59 Desmond Degroot Princess Deelites MHF 8 25

60 Jutta Schmidt Decorah's Double Delight 7 25

61 Joshua Ramon TRJ Just Jake 7 25

62 Valerie Temp Peace Be Still 6 25

63 TJ Edwards Decorah's Double Delight 5 25

64 Brooke Moeller LW Lady Derringer 5 25

65 Erika Achberger 5 25

66 Carissa Weber Northwoods Summers Gift 5 25



Points Miles

1 Lisa Aga Noble Emotions CRF 107.6 320

2 Megan Thomas Baskin Dream 103.8 285

3 Roberta Harms Lady Jane 79 205

4 Alyssa Chute Finesse MSF 74.2 195

5 Nola Westphal Gretta 73.2 180

6 Teresa Fett Ice Falcon LRA 70.8 205

7 Shelby Nelson Decorah's Double Delight 70.2 225

8 Karla Ovsak Patches MN 68.2 180

9 Pamela Garrison DB A Bayberry 67.6 170

10 Jane Kirkeide VG Dreambeau 63.2 180

11 Kristen Howard Aristaborr+ 55 150

12 Ruby Thorp Jupiter 52 200

13 Jennifer Boettcher Cooper 48.4 205

14 Jan Worthington Golden Lightning 46 130

15 Melissa Coolich CE Cool Chazzanova 46 125

16 Sally Hoff Gloryius Trinity 43.2 130

17 Katie Bachhuber Indiana 43 125

18 Anne Anderson SH After Midnite 42 100

19 Alyssa Chute Tyrion 41 110

20 Linda Hamrick Cash 41 100

21 Jane Kirkeide Bassim 40 125

22 Darlene Molitor VC Arieon 40 110

23 Sarah Maass Holy Mozart 39.8 130

24 Marianna Mayo Justa Little Breezee 38 150

25 Neisha Emerson WMA Super Sport 37 130

26 Adrienne Dymesich Shady 36 100

27 Debby Weisbecker Lady Jane 32.8 80

28 Ainsley Suskey Finnley 32.4 105

29 Elena Aragon Cadys Roll in the Thunder 30 100

30 Lisa Germann Ainia DCR 29 100

31 Jean Allen Walor AF 27.6 80

32 Jessie Finnila Sterlings Starfire 24 60

33 Carrie Taft Dimitri 23.2 55

34 Katarina Candee Ashe 23 55

35 Emily Kibler Mr Major General 20 100

36 Scott Campbell Jedwab 20 50

37 Laurie Hoeppner Gai Caravel 19.2 80

38 Bonnie Summers Krusaders Crown Jewel 19.2 60

39 Misty Haumschild Star Bar Skip 19 50

40 Sara Hall WP Yippe Ki Yay 18 75

41 Paula Goligowski Good Thunder 17.2 80

42 Stephanie Vavra AOF Moniet Al Raja 17 55

43 Jessi Lipponen Mystic Dynasty PF 17 55

44 Vera Betzelberger Cisco Quarter Pony 17 50

45 Jesse Shaddrick Jinjersnapp 17 50

Limited Distance - Lightweight

150 Mile Minimum for Elite 8 Placement



46 Amy Betzelberger Lexus 17 50

47 Paula Goligowski Ms Lightening 16 75

48 Tracy Johnson Mombo Number Five 15.6 55

49 Kristine Jubeck GH Hidalgo 15.2 55

50 Amy Betzelberger Cisco Quarter Pony 15 50

51 Amy Ellingson LS Adora 14.4 60

52 Sherry Legatt SBF Capaccino 14 50

53 Kasey Corcoran Rock on Misty Blue 14 50

54 Adeline Robinson HS Carissa 14 50

55 Soraya Saatchi DD Whooz Nadirah 13.4 55

56 Eileen Kirsch Hansi 13.2 30

57 Wendy Maas Silver Russian 13.2 30

58 Jessie Finnila Silver Russian 13.2 30

59 Kristine Jubeck Silver 13.2 30

60 Vera Betzelberger Starr Quest 13 50

61 Jessica Sonnek Jazmine 13 50

62 Jason Nicol Nasmat Basim 12 50

63 Wendy Maas FT Firestorm 12 30

64 Wendy Maas LA MC Kala 12 30

65 Carrie Thompson Lapcos 11 55

66 Dawna Bernhagen Luna 11 50

67 Teresa Fett CR Mistiraaz 11 25

68 Jessie Finnila Renegade Raja 11 25

69 Jason Nicol SBF Capaccino 11 25

70 Michelle Splonskowski Nasar IBN Moniet 11 25

71 Kristine Jubeck William 11 25

72 Chip Jack Brunello NA 10 50

73 Sophie Gustafson Tryggr 10 50

74 Karen Jarvi Sterlings Starstrider 10 25

75 Ainsley Suskey RAL Khastaway (Khasper) 10 25

76 Lori Windows Ella N Fires Jane Doe 10 25

77 Jessie Finnila Sterlings Starstrider 10 25

78 Kasey Corcoran Sharif El Moniet 10 25

79 Amy Ellingson CR Mistiraaz 10 25

80 Melissa Esser Habib Al Mar 10 25

81 Karen Jarvi Sony De Mayo Rose 9 25

82 Megan Myers VA Chazze Dancero 9 25

83 Brooke Moeller Aurora's Magical Luv 8.4 30

84 Kasey Corcoran CR Mistiraaz 8 25

85 Kasey Corcoran LK Willy Willy Cool 8 25

86 Rachel Zander TA Line King 8 25

87 Dawn Bouwkamp Dancer 8 25

88 Jessie Finnila Buddy James Plaudit 7 25

89 Debra Schroeder McGuires Carbonite 7 25

90 Stephanie Granke Ruby 7 25

91 Debra L Juettner Lacy 6 30

92 Katie Gehrman Ava 6 25



93 Sarah Maass TA Line King 5 25

94 Ainsley Suskey CH Shamm Bashire 5 25

95 Elizabeth Frieders Hotsprings Fandango 5 25

96 Jesse Shaddrick CR Mistiraaz 5 25

97 Pamela Coolidge Snappy 5 25

98 Olivia Christenson Tamanni BLM 5 25

99 Shea-Lynn Ramthum SS Butter Me Up 5 25

100 Kristine Jubeck Rusty Chris-te 5 25

101 Michelle Deboer Spot 5 25

102 Amy Ellingson Miss Ginger Joe 5 25

103 Adrienne Dymesich KTM Eclipse The Win 5 25

104 Natalie Hauswirth Ruffle Your Feathers 5 25



1 Amber Davis Whiskey Girl 56.96 151.5

2 Jacki Devine Jet 24.14 70.5

3 Sam Dreyer Blue Razzle Berry 22.58 76.5

4 Laura Geisler Wyoming Serenade 19.76 73

5 Linda Pakes Remi 19.6 64.5

6 Sam Dreyer Ace 19.12 64

7 Amy Foster Asa 16.2 42.5

8 Skylar Tolbert Cricket 15.8 52

9 Beth Dunlap Cracklin Rosie 13.84 37

10 Valerie Temp Peace Be Still 13.22 44.5

11 Donna Hanford Dakota's Mountain Macy 12 30

12 Erika Achberger Jetla 11.96 48

13 Megan Kane Coffee Break 11.52 36

14 Maida Prickett Britches 10.5 27.5

15 Catherine England Owen 9.02 33.5

16 Astrid Erickson 8.9 27.5

17 Noah Delk Skye 8.16 24

18 Brian Ellsworth BP LenasDashForFirst 7.8 27

19 Kristin Naruko 7.4 22.5

20 Nicole Klein Jax 6.8 22

21 Sophia Barke 6.7 33.5

22 Thomas Babcock 6.6 15

23 Dawn Bouwkamp Dancer 6.6 15

24 Elizabeth Gasner Spot 6.6 15

25 Kim Thomas 6.5 25

26 Paula Brummel Natasha 6.48 22

27 Marissa DiTunno MNH Nevero 6.24 24

28 Jovie Veach 6.24 24

29 Chelsea Whitmire JRs Majestic Zeus 6.24 24

30 Soraya Saatchi DD Whooz Nadirah 6 15

31 Beth Dunlap 6 15

32 Brooke Pepper 6 15

33 Tina Shaner Hauly 5.5 12.5

34 Jenn Anderson Sherman 5 22.5

35 Kylie Olson 4.8 24

36 Skylar Tolbert 4.8 12

37 Erika Leighty Chex 4.8 12

38 Kylie Olson Blue Razzle Berry 4.8 12

39 Sam Dreyer Whimsical Sun 4.5 12.5

40 Catherine England Koda 4.4 22

41 Charlotte Suggs 4.4 10

42 Anna Tuinstra 4.32 12

43 Jessica Gruebner JR Perseus 4.2 15

44 Megan Green 4 12.5

45 Sydney Alberts 4 10

Competitive - Novice

Top Five - Minimum 40 miles



46 Julia Martin Black Satin 3.84 12

47 Natalie Hauswirth Ruffle Your Feathers 3.6 15

48 Robin Kane 3.5 12.5

49 Janessa Palmer YM Sienna 3 15

50 Joely Palmer Dusty Bar Sunup 3 15

51 Aurora Walsh Win D Prado 3 15

52 Desiree Atchison 2.88 12

53 Jack Suggs 2.8 10

54 Aubrie Meyer Towering Oaks Lilo 2.64 11

55 Tina Shaner 2.4 12

56 Maureen Keller 2.4 12

57 Toolie Winters 2.2 11

58 Michele Bjork AM Suwanne Adrianna 2 22

59 Aubrie Meyer The Outlander 2 10

60 Heather Ives 2 10

61 Heather Ives DMA Sultry 2 10

62 Avery Alberts Katalena 2 10

63 Meisha Kuttner Rizzo 2 10

64 Rosalie Jaenisch 2 10

65 Kelly Suggs 2 10

66 Ruby Rostberg Gabe 2 10



1 Alana McNutt Ole 176.8

2 Rachel Temp Triumphant Echo 75

3 Michelle Deboer Gypsy Flame PA 53

5 Aurora Walsh Win D Prado 49

4 Natalie Hauswirth Ruffle Your Feathers 44

1 None

1 Katrina Candee Ashe 80

1 Grace Carter 356.4

2 Shane Darga 322.8

3 Alice Erickson 160.8

4 Ilona Jarvi 115.2

5 Logan Erickson 93

1 Pam Darga 271.2

2 Guy Worthington 267

3 Karla Ovsak 250.2

4 Jodi Johannessen 245.2

5 Linda Jacobson 243.2

Rookie - Competitive

Rookie - Endurance

Charles Phillips Memorial Versatility

Highpoint Junior

Highpoint Senior



Points Miles

1 Kaylie Hulsey Rsecret Dun SoPretty 58.4 140

2 Stephanie Crispin Sinnamon Raysin Bread 50 125

3 Katja Wiedrich Noble Adventure 47 125

4 Bonnie Mielke BNB Khrome Azrael 45.2 105

5 Becki Sanford Stryka Major Chord 36 125

Points Miles

1 Meisha Kuttner Rizzo 18 50

2 Avery Alberts Katalena 17 50

Points Miles

1 Candy Barbo Psyche On Fire 61.6 165

2 Colleen Morgan Batman SH 55 150

3 Katarina Candee Zephyrus TF 54 135

4 Darlene Molitor VC Arieon 53 125

5 Jessica Gruebner JR Perseus 52.2 130

Points Miles

1 Stephanie Boomgaard Arceus SS 104.4 260

2 Erica Hollen AW Banderas 84.2 205

3 Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds 76 250

4 Gerald Cummings Easi Goer 69 175

5 Guy Worthington PA Hi-Spirit 64 150

Points Miles

1 None

Points Miles

1 Maria Enge Faustos Flame 84 250

2 Diane Meinders Lumiere WW 81.8 205

3 Eileen Kirsch Hansi 76.2 205

4 Elizabeth Frieders UpUp And Away JIF 74 200

5 Kasey Corcoran Sharif El Moniet 68 200

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - COMPETITIVE - JR

195 Miles or less - Minimum 50 Miles

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - COMPETITIVE LW

195 Miles or less - Minimum 100 Miles

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - Endurance HW

295 Miles or less - Minimum 150 Miles

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - Endurance JR

295 Miles or less - Minimum 75 Miles

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - Endurance LW

295 Miles or less - Minimum 150 Miles

195 Miles or less - Minimum 100 Miles

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - COMPETITIVE HW



Points Miles
1 Brooke Moeller Aurora's Magical Luv 50 135
2 Charlotte Tuhy Raffimas Image 48.4 110
3 Kimberly Ann Fosler BZ Cojeseryn Sahar 40.2 105
4 Jutta Schmidt AF Go For Gold 37 125
5 Melissa Ashbaugh Victorious Luck 37 100

Points Miles
1 Pamela Garrison DB A Bayberry 67.6 170
2 Jane Kirkeide VG Dreambeau 63.2 180
3 Kristen Howard Aristaborr+ 55 150
4 Melissa Coolich CE Cool Chazzanova 46 125
5 Jan Worthington Golden Lightning 46 130

Points Miles
1 Grace Rathmann HJ Nikeshah 31 75
2 Shauna Howard Magik Silver Spirit 30 75
3 Ellie Otto Camelots Spot Check 29 75
4 Reina Gasser Daisy 29 75
5 Eva Dymesich Whisper 28.8 80

Spot On A Diamond 760

Corona Breeze 735

Ecliptic Azraff 705

Rushcreek Giggles 605

Mighty 560

Dobella NPA 500

Ella N Fires Jane Doe 470

Lopin in Diamonds 460

Mystic Dynasty PF 455

JG Randie 450

1 Darga 594

2 Erickson 390.3

3 Howard 202.2

4 McNutt 177.7

5 Eischens 122

6 Green-Dreyer 50.2

195 Miles or less - Minimum 100 Miles

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - LIMITED DISTANCE JR
195 Miles or less - Minimum 50 miles

LOUISE MEMORIAL TOP 10 HORSE MILEAGE

JAN SCOTT FAMILY AWARD

195 Miles or less - Minimum 100 Miles
RESTRICTED MILEAGE - LIMITED DISTANCE HW

RESTRICTED MILEAGE - LIMITED DISTANCE LW



Points Miles Total

1 Ella N Fires Jane Doe 194.8 470 664.8

2 LW Constant Sohn 182 430 612

3 Sultann Sundance 117.6 360 477.6

4 Lady Jane 111.8 285 396.8

5 Silver 75 195 270

CR Mistiraaz 4000

LC Ernani 2000

Rushcreek Calia 2000

Lopin in Diamonds 2000

Kayheart 2000

Ashe 1000

Dobella NPA 1000

BBA Fahad Al Hadi 1000

The Outlander 1000

Halley's Comet 1000

Spot 1000

Patches MN 1000

1000 Mile Horse Milestones 2023

SENIOR HORSE

Total of points and miles - any rider


